

Strike out line 7 on page 69 and substitute the following therefor:

“or in part, securities of any other company, the”

Strike out lines 22 to 28 inclusive on page 69 and substitute the following therefor:

“to each of the directors and to all shareholders of the offeree company resident in Canada, by prepaid mail at his latest address as shown on the books of the company; and a copy of the directors’ circular and all supporting or supplementary material, if any, shall forthwith be sent to the Department of Consumer and Corporate Affairs.”

Strike out line 2 on page 70 and substitute the following therefor:

“made by or on behalf of any other company, the”

Strike out line 14 on page 70 and substitute the following therefor:

“in which the head office of the offeree company”

Strike out line 32 on page 73 and substitute the following therefor:

“(a) sections 3 and 4, section 5F,”

Add immediately after clause 27 (now renumbered clause 28) on page 75, the following new clause:

“29. The said Act is further amended by adding thereto the following Schedule:

SCHEDULE

Special Provisions Applicable to Constrained-share Companies

1. (1) In these provisions,

(a) “associates” means, with reference to any person,

(i) any shareholders associated with that person, and

(ii) any persons who would, under subsection (3) be deemed to be

Retrancher la ligne 10 à la page 69, et la remplacer par ce qui suit:

«par des valeurs de toute autre compagnie, la circulaire»

Retrancher les lignes 27 à 37 inclusivement, à la page 69 du bill et les remplacer par ce qui suit:

«des administrateurs ou y être jointe et doit être adressée par courrier avarié à chacun des administrateurs et à tous les actionnaires de la compagnie pressentie qui résident au Canada, à leur dernière adresse figurant aux registres de la compagnie; et une copie de la circulaire des administrateurs et, s’il en est, de toutes pièces justificatives ou pièces supplémentaires, doit immédiatement être transmise au ministère de la Consommation et des Corporations.»

Retrancher la ligne 2, à la page 70 du bill, et la remplacer par ce qui suit:

«à une prise de contrôle est faite par toute autre»

Retrancher la ligne 16, à la page 70 du bill, et la remplacer par ce qui suit:

«siège social de la compagnie pressentie ou à un juge»

Retrancher la ligne 37, à la page 73 du bill, et la remplacer par ce qui suit:

«a) les articles 3 et 4, l’article 5F, l’ar-»

Insérer immédiatement après l’article 27 (qui est renuméroté et devient l’article 28), à la page 75, le nouvel article suivant:

«29. Ladite loi est en outre modifiée par l’adjonction de l’Annexe suivante:

ANNEXE

Dispositions spéciales applicables aux compagnies par actions à participation restreinte

1. (1) Aux présentes dispositions,

a) «associés» désigne, par rapport à une personne,

(i) tous actionnaires associés avec cette personne, et

(ii) toutes personnes qui, en vertu du paragraphe (3), seraient répu-